

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6292/2024

1. Shambhu Lal S/o Shri Kanhaiya Lal, Aged About 55 Years.
2. Hemraj S/o Shri Kanhaiya Lal, Aged About 52 Years.
3. Suresh S/o Shri Kanhaiya Lal, Aged About 49 Years.
4. Shankari W/o Shri Kanhaiya Lal, Aged About 80 Years
All residents of Village Bijolia, District Bhilwara.
5. Bhanwari Devi W/o Rampal D/o Shri Kanhaiya Lal, Aged
About 60 Years, R/o Main Post Office, Bhilwara.
6. Dhapu Devi W/o Uday Lal D/o Shri Kanhaiya Lal, Aged
About 52 Years, R/o Mandalgarh, Tehsil Bhilwara.
7. Smt. Lado Devi W/o Ranjeet Lal D/o Shri Kanhaiya Lal,
Aged About 45 Years, R/o Tehsil Begu, District
Chittorgarh.

----Petitioners

Versus

1. Kastura S/o Kajod, R/o Village Bijolia, District Bhilwara.
2. Nandu W/o Balkrishan D/o Hokma died, through Legal
Heirs -
- 2/1. Bali W/o Jugal Kishore, R/o Post Parasoli, District
Chittorgarh.
- 2/2. Chandu W/o Kishan, R/o Nand Ram Ki Jupriya Post
Nandwariya, District Bhilwara.
- 2/3. Binduri W/o Salag Ram, R/o Nand Ram Ki Jupriya Post
Nandwariya, District Bhilwara.
- 2/4. Rajesh S/o Balkrishan, R/o Post Bijolia Tehsil And District
Bhilwara.
3. State of Rajasthan, Through Its Tehsildar, Bijolia, District
Bhilwara.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vinay Jain.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR

Order

05/11/2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice. Issue notice of stay application also, returnable
on 17.12.2024.



[CW-6292/2024]

Meanwhile and till the next date of hearing, status quo as it exists today with respect to the possession of the land in question shall be maintained by all the parties.

(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J

20-Shahenshah/-