

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6292/2024

Shambhu Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Kastura

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Darshan Jain.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Alka Pandey for Mr. SS Rajpurohit.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUKESH RAJPUROHIT

Order

03/07/2026

The matter comes up on an application (IA No.02/2025) under Order 22 Rule 4 of for taking legal representative of deceased respondent No.1-Kastura on record.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The legal representative of deceased respondent No.1-Kastura is taken on record. The amended cause title already filed is taken on record.

List the matter after three weeks.

Interim order shall remain in currency till the next date of hearing.

(MUKESH RAJPUROHIT),J